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JOINT CALL ON POSITIVE ENERGY
DISTRICTS AND NEIGHBOURHOODS
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FFG - Austrian Research Promotion Agency
www.ffg.at

Paul Kuttner
paul.kuttner(@ffg.at
+43 577 55 5069

Johannes Bockstefl
johannes.bockstefl@ffg.at
+43 577 55 5042

Innoviris - The Brussels Institute for Research and Innovation
www.innoviris.be

Beata Bibrowska
bbibrowska@innoviris.brussels
+32(0) 2 600 50 22

IFD - Innovation Fund Denmark
www.innofond.dk

International Collaborations
internationale@innfond.dk

RVO - Netherlands Enterprise Agency
www.rvo.nl

Dr Jacques T.N. Kimman
Jacques.kimman(@rvo.nl
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MUR - Ministero dell’Universita e della Ricerca
www.ricercainternazionale.miur.it/

Aldo Covello
aldo.covello@miur.it
+39 065849 6465

Chiara Gliozzi
chiara.gliozzi@miur.it
+39 065849 7288

UEFISCDI
www.uefiscdi.ro

Elena Simion
elena.simion@uefiscdi.r
0 +402130719 93

Swedish Energy Agency (SWEA) / Viable Cities
www.energimyndigheten.se
www.viablecities.se

Emina Pasic
emina.pasic(@swedishenergyagency.se
+46 16 544 2189

Patrik Rydén
patrik.ryden(@viablecities.se
+46 733 99 86 19

TUBITAK - The Scientific and Technological Research Center
of Turkey
www.tubitak.gov.tr

Mr. Cagri YILDIRIM
cagri.yildirim@tubitak.gov.tr

Ms. Hanife TUZCUOGLU
hanife.tuzcuoglu@tubitak.gov.tr

Mr. Ersin TURAN
ersin.turan(@tubitak.gov.tr
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